| FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F | ORM CO | VER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTM | and Trademark |
|--|--|--|--|---------------------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 05-31-2 | 2000 | , | | |
| Tab settings C C C V | | ▼ | T | ¥ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner c | | 3 attached origin | al documents or co | opy thereo! |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):101371) Joseph J. Floriob) Laurence S. Sloman | 1 | _ | receiving party(ie: | 0 |
| 4723 Castle Road 1155 N. LaCienega B | Nan | e:Pace | esetter, Inc. | |
| La Canada, CA 91011 West Hollywood, CA 90069 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes XX No | Inter | nal Address: | | 15724 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | 05005 |
| XXX Assignment | Stree | et Address: 15900 | Valley View | Court |
| □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name | • | | | |
| Cher | City: | Sylmar, | State: <u>CA</u> | ZIP:<u>91392</u> 9221 |
| Execution Date: May 12, 2000 | Additi | onal name(s) & addres | s(es) attached? 🗔 Y | es XX No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | <u> </u> | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | tion, the exec | ution date of the ap | oplication is: May | y 15, 2000 |
| the second of the second s | | | · · · · · · | |
| | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | Patent No.(s) | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. F | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) | B. F | | tions and patents i | nvolved: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota | es 2020 No | ······································ | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota | es 2020 No | ······································ | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano</u> | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota | es 2020 I number of applicat |) \$_40.0 (|) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano</u> | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota I E X23 / | es 2020 I number of applicat I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed |) \$ 40.0(arged to deposit a |) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u> | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota I E X23 / 8. Dep | es 2020 I number of applicat I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch |) \$ 40.0(arged to deposit a |) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>15900 Valley View Court</u> City: <u>Sylmar, State: CA ZIP:91392-92</u> | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota I E XI / 8. Dep 16 | es 2020 No I number of applicat I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch osit account numbe |) \$_40.0(arged to deposit a | account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>15900 Valley View Court</u> City: <u>Sylmar,</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:91392-92 30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000100 160068 09572488 | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota I E X23 / 8. Dep 16 221 (Attac | es 2020 No I number of applicat I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch osit account numbe -0068 |) \$_40.0(arged to deposit a | account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>15900 Valley View Court</u> City: <u>Sylmar,</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:91392-92 80/2000 DNGUYEN 00000100 160068 09572488 | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota I E XI / 8. Dep 16 | es 2020 No I number of applicat I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch osit account numbe -0068 |) \$_40.0(arged to deposit a | account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>15900 Valley View Court</u> City: <u>Sylmar,</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:91392-92 30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000100 160068 09572488 | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota I E X23 / 8. Dep 16 221 (Attac | es 2020 No I number of applicat I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch osit account numbe -0068 |) \$_40.0(arged to deposit a | account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>15900 Valley View Court</u> City: <u>Sylmar,</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:91392-92 30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000100 160068 09572488 DO NOT 1 | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota I E XZI / 8. Dep 16 221 (Attac USE THIS SPAC | es (221No I number of applicat I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch osit account numbe -0068 th duplicate copy of this |)\$ <u>40.00</u> arged to deposit a er: | posit account) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>15900 Valley View Court</u> City: <u>Sylmar, State: CA</u> ZIP:91392-92 30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000100 160058 09572488 TC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota I E XZI / 8. Dep 16 221 (Attac USE THIS SPAC | es (221No I number of applicat I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch osit account numbe -0068 th duplicate copy of this E |)\$ 40.00 arged to deposit a er: a page if paying by de | posit account) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1025) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Malcolm J. Romano Internal Address: Pacesetter, Inc. Street Address: Pacesetter, Inc. City: Sylmar, State: CA ZIP:91392-92 30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000100 160068 09572488 DO NOT I 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info | B. F attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota I E XZI / 8. Dep 16 221 (Attac USE THIS SPAC | es (221No I number of applicat I fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch osit account numbe -0068 th duplicate copy of this |)\$ 40.00 arged to deposit a er: a page if paying by de | posit account) |

REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I

1) Joseph J. Florio 2) Laurence S. Sloman 4723 Castle Road 1155 N. La Cienega Boulevard La Canada, CA 91011 West Hollywood, CA 90069

HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to 1. any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY AND ADAPTIVELY SEGMENTING AN ATRIAL BLANKING PERIOD

A00P1025 being identified in Pacesetter records as case number:

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when 2. requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: MAY 12,2000 Date: May 12,2000

Signature: Joseph J. Florio Signature: Laurence S. Sloman

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| State | of | California | |
|-------|----|------------|--|
| | | | |

County of Los Angeles

, Notary Public,

On Nay 12, 2000, before me, <u>Prechlader</u>, Notary Public personally appeared Joseph J. Florio and Laurence S. Sloman, personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notan



PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0291

-Page 1 of 1-

RECORDED: 05/15/2000